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City Cantt
Univer-

sity

Commis

sionary 

Bazar

Bakhary 

Bazar

Top.

Wala 

Bazar

Khel Kunj
Abbott-

abad

1 Wheat Kg 45.00 35.00 34.00 34.00 45.00 38.60

2 Wheat Flour (A.Q) Kg 41.00 41.00 42.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 38.50 38.50 38.00 39.89

3 Rice (S.Q) Kg 150.00 150.00 150.00 130.00 130.00 128.33 150.00 150.00 150.00 143.15

4 Rice Basmati Broken Kg 60.00 60.00 75.00 90.00 85.00 85.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 77.22

5 Rice (IRRI-6) Kg 55.00 55.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 52.22

6 Gram Pulse / Dal Channa Kg 85.00 85.00 90.00 75.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 81.67

7 Gram (White) Kg 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 115.00 121.67 100.00 100.00 100.00 112.96

8 Kurkha (Beans) Kg 130.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 150.00 140.00 145.00 145.00 145.00 141.67

9 Shakkar Kg 70.00 90.00 90.00 85.00 95.00 93.75 95.00 88.39

10 Mash Pulse Kg 136.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 137.50 137.50 137.50 138.72

11 Masoor Pulse Kg 115.00 115.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 118.89

12 Moong Pulse Kg 135.00 140.00 140.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 150.00 150.00 145.00 148.89

13 Bason (A.Q) Kg 80.00 80.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 84.44

14 Red Chillies (Powder) Kg 250.00 240.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 258.89

15 Rooh Afza Bottle(800 ML) 140.00 140.00 140.00 145.00 145.00 145.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 141.67

16 Veg. Ghee Tin (Shama) 16 Kg 2640.00 2640.00 2660.00 2610.00 2615.00 2610.00 2730.00 2643.57

17 Veg. Ghee Tin 2.5 Kg 330.00 330.00 340.00 380.00 375.00 380.00 430.00 430.00 430.00 380.56

18 Pakwan Cooking Oil Ltr 160.00 160.00 165.00 170.00 165.00 165.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 166.11

19 Pakwan Ghee Kg 140.00 140.00 150.00 145.00 145.00 145.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 149.44

20 Dalda Ghee Kg 199.00 199.00 200.00 215.00 215.00 215.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 204.78

21 Maize Kg 40.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 41.29

22 Sugar Kg 57.00 57.00 58.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 55.11

23 Gur Kg 80.00 80.00 90.00 80.00 75.00 70.00 93.33 97.50 90.00 83.98

24 Mustard Oil Kg 240.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 205.71

25 Eggs (Farm) Dozen 84.00 84.00 88.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 76.50 76.50 76.50 77.28

26 Salt (Packets) Kg 10.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 8.33

27 Tomatoes Kg 20.00 20.00 30.00 25.00 30.00 25.00 27.50 27.50 22.50 25.28

Abbottabad

  AVERAGE MONTHLY PRICES OF 47 ESSENTIAL ITEMS FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2014 IN 

PESHAWAR, D.I.KHAN & ABBOTTABAD

S.
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Commodities Unit

Peshawar D.I Khan 

Average



City Cantt
Univer-
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28 Potatoes Kg 60.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 56.67

29 Onions Kg 40.00 40.00 40.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 31.25 31.25 30.00 33.61

30 Garlic Kg 90.00 90.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 110.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 102.22

31 Green Chillies Kg 70.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 83.33

32 Bananas Dozen 80.00 80.00 100.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 88.89

33 Apple Kg 140.00 140.00 150.00 100.00 90.00 100.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 110.00

34 Guava Kg

35 Mango Kg 100.00 100.00 120.00 70.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 87.78

36 Green Tea (A.Q) Kg 480.00 480.00 500.00 430.00 420.00 420.00 480.00 458.57

37 Tea (A.Q) Kg 530.00 540.00 540.00 580.00 580.00 570.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 554.44

38 Chicken Kg 175.00 175.00 180.00 165.00 160.00 160.00 153.25 153.25 153.25 163.86

39 Beef Kg 280.00 280.00 300.00 260.00 260.00 260.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 265.56

40 Mutton Kg 550.00 550.00 560.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 500.00 544.29

41 Milk (Fresh) Ltr 70.00 70.00 70.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 70.00

42 Dahee Kg 80.00 80.00 90.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 77.78

43 Kerosene Oil Ltr 112.00 112.00 112.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 116.57

44 Washing Soap P-Cake 20.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

45 Match Box Each 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.33

46 Petrol Ltr 109.60 109.60 109.60 112.80 112.80 112.80 109.00 110.89

47 Diesel Ltr 114.90 114.90 114.90 113.30 113.30 113.30 110.40 113.57

Abbottabad

S.

No
Commodities Unit

Peshawar D.I Khan 

AVERAGE MONTHLY PRICES OF 47 ESSENTIAL ITEMS FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2014 IN 

PESHAWAR, D.I.KHAN & ABBOTTABAD



S.

No
Commidities Unit May-14 Apr-14 Relative Index 

1 Bananas Dozen 88.89 64.31 138.23

2 Potatoes Kg 56.67 48.89 115.91

3 Moong Pulse Kg 148.89 134.28 110.88

4 Kurkha (Beans) Kg 141.67 131.11 108.05

5 Mash Pulse Kg 138.72 129.83 106.85

6 Apple Kg 110.00 103.89 105.88

7 Milk (Fresh) Ltr 70.00 66.67 105.00

8 Rice (IRRI-6) Kg 52.22 50.56 103.30

9 Green Tea (A.Q) Kg 458.57 446.43 102.72

10 Rice (S.Q) Kg 143.15 139.91 102.32

11 Rooh Afza Bottle (800 ML) 141.67 138.89 102.00

12 Sugar Kg 55.11 54.28 101.54

13 Dahee Kg 77.78 76.67 101.45

14 Red Chillies (Powder) Kg 258.89 255.83 101.19

15 Masoor Pulse Kg 118.89 117.52 101.17

16 Beef Kg 265.56 263.33 100.84

17 Bason (A.Q) Kg 84.44 83.89 100.66

18 Mutton Kg 544.29 540.71 100.66

19 Tea (A.Q) Kg 554.44 553.33 100.20

20 Salt (Packets) Kg 8.33 8.33 100.00

21 Washing Soap P-Cake 25.00 25.00 100.00

22 Match Box Each 1.33 1.33 100.00

23 Gram Pulse / Dal Channa Kg 81.67 81.81 99.82

24 Petrol Ltr 110.89 111.34 99.59

25 Dalda Ghee Kg 204.78 205.78 99.51

26 Veg. Ghee Tin 2.5 Kg 380.56 382.78 99.42

27 Chicken Kg 163.86 164.92 99.36

28 Rice Basmati Broken Kg 77.22 78.24 98.70

29 Gram (White) Kg 112.96 114.63 98.55

30 Shakkar Kg 86.09 87.50 98.39

31 Green Chillies Kg 83.33 84.72 98.36

32 Veg. Ghee Tin (Shama) 16 Kg 2643.57 2703.33 97.79

33 Diesel Ltr 113.57 116.29 97.67

34 Pakwan Cooking Oil Ltr 166.11 170.56 97.39

35 Gur Kg 83.98 87.36 96.13

36 Mustard Oil Kg 205.71 214.17 96.05

37 Kerosene Oil Ltr 116.57 122.07 95.50

38 Maize Kg 41.29 43.71 94.44

39 Pakwan Ghee Kg 149.44 158.24 94.44

40 Wheat Kg 38.60 42.46 90.90

41 Eggs (Farm) Dozen 77.28 85.53 90.35

42 Wheat Flour (A.Q) Kg 39.89 44.78 89.08

43 Onions Kg 33.61 40.69 82.59

44 Garlic Kg 102.22 129.44 78.97

45 Tomatoes Kg 25.28 39.31 64.31

46 Guava Kg 0.00 80.00 0.00

47 Mango Kg 87.78 0.00 0.00

RELATIVE INDEX OF SOME ESSENTIAL & GENERAL COMMODITIES  IN 

PESHAWAR, D.I KHAN & ABBOTTABAD FOR THE MONTH OF MAY-2014 

OVER APRIL-2014



May-14 Apr-14

1 Bananas Dozen 88.89 64.31 38.23 Comm.Bazar by Rs 40
2 Potatoes Kg 56.67 48.89 15.91 Comm.Bazar by Rs 20
3 Moong Pulse Kg 148.89 134.28 10.88 Comm.Bazar by Rs 30.84
4 Kurkha (Beans) Kg 141.67 131.11 8.05 Comm.Bazar by Rs 30
5 Mash Pulse Kg 138.72 129.83 6.85 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 16
6 Apple Kg 110.00 103.89 5.88 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 20
7 Milk (Fresh) Ltr 70.00 66.67 5.00 Khel.Bazar by Rs 10
8 Rice (IRRI-6) Kg 52.22 50.56 3.30 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 5
9 Green Tea (A.Q) Kg 458.57 446.43 2.72 Comm.Bazar by Rs 30
10 Rice (S.Q) Kg 143.15 139.91 2.32 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 15
11 Rooh Afza Bottle (800 ML) 141.67 138.89 2.00 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 10
12 Sugar Kg 55.11 54.28 1.54 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 3
13 Dahee Kg 77.78 76.67 1.45 Universty Pesh.Bazar by Rs 10
14 Red Chillies (Powder) Kg 258.89 255.83 1.19 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 30
15 Masoor Pulse Kg 118.89 117.52 1.17 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 5
16 Beef Kg 265.56 263.33 0.84 Universty Pesh.Bazar by Rs 20
17 Bason (A.Q) Kg 84.44 83.89 0.66 Comm.Bazar by Rs 2.50
18 Mutton Kg 544.29 540.71 0.66 Comm.Bazar by Rs 25
19 Tea (A.Q) Kg 554.44 553.33 0.20 Cant Pesh.Bazar by Rs 20

1 Tomatoes Kg 25.28 39.31 -35.69 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 20
2 Garlic Kg 102.22 129.44 -21.03 Khel.Bazar by Rs 50
3 Onions Kg 33.61 40.69 -17.41 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 10
4 Wheat Flour (A.Q) Kg 39.89 44.78 -10.92 Khel.Bazar by Rs 6
5 Eggs (Farm) Dozen 77.28 85.53 -9.65 Comm.Bazar by Rs 20
6 Wheat Kg 38.60 42.46 -9.10 Bakhary Bazar by 8.50
7 Pakwan Ghee Kg 149.44 158.24 -5.56 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 25
8 Maize Kg 41.29 43.71 -5.56 Comm.Bazar by Rs 6
9 Kerosene Oil Ltr 116.57 122.07 -4.50 Universty Bazar by 5.57
10 Mustard Oil Kg 205.71 214.17 -3.95 Comm.Bazar by Rs 5
11 Gur Kg 83.98 87.36 -3.87 Bakhary Bazar by 10
12 Pakwan Cooking Oil Ltr 166.11 170.56 -2.61 Bakhary Bazar by 10
13 Diesel Ltr 113.57 116.29 -2.33 Kunj Bazar by 5.50
14 Veg. Ghee Tin (Shama) 16 Kg 2643.57 2703.33 -2.21 City Pesh.Bazar by Rs 80
15 Green Chillies Kg 83.33 84.72 -1.64 Cant Pesh.Bazar by Rs 10
16 Shakkar Kg 86.09 87.50 -1.61 Top Wala.Bazar by Rs 5
17 Gram (White) Kg 112.96 114.63 -1.45 Universty Bazar by 10
18 Rice Basmati Broken Kg 77.22 78.24 -1.30 Bakhary Bazar by 5
19 Chicken Kg 163.86 164.92 -0.64 Khel Bazar by 11.50
20 Veg. Ghee Tin 2.5 Kg 380.56 382.78 -0.58 Universty Bazar by 10
21 Dalda Ghee Kg 204.78 205.78 -0.49 Comm.Bazar by Rs 5
22 Petrol Ltr 110.89 111.34 -0.41 Kunj Bazar by 1.40
23 Gram Pulse / Dal Channa Kg 81.67 81.81 -0.18 Comm.Bazar by Rs 5

1 Washing Soap P-Cake 25.00 25.00
2 Salt (Packets) Kg 8.33 8.33
3 Match Box Each 1.33 1.33

THE COMPARATIVE CHANGES IN PRICES I.E INCREASE, DECREASE AND 

UNCHANGED FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2014 OVER APRIL 2014 ARE AS FOLLOWS:

iii. Average Prices of the following 3 items registered UNCHANGED.

i. Average Prices of the following 19 items registered INCREASE.

ii. Average Prices of the following 23 items registered DECREASE.

0.00
0.00
0.00

S.

No
Commodities Unit

Prices in Rs. 
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May 2014 

over April 

2014  

With Maximum
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